

Our Ref: 200
February 2024

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am emailing under the Freedom of Information Act to request information regarding your data warehouse and your healthcare data exchange methods. If possible, please provide your responses in the attached Excel document.

Please answer the following questions regarding your data warehouse

Please advise:

1. The estimated total number of acres of land that you own - **25.24 Hectares**
2. The estimated total number of acres that you own which are not in operational use – **Nothing currently not in operational use.**
3. The annual spending on managing and maintaining your property estate in the financial year 2022/23. Please provide a breakdown - **£7,605,315**
4. The number of empty homes you currently own - **None owned**
5. The number of empty buildings you currently own that are not homes – **Nothing empty**

Please provide a copy of your asset register – **Currently in the process of updating – nothing to share.**